
RANKING TOP TEN 

 PUNTOS NOMBRE RAZA PROPIETARIO

1 915 CH.EC.PE. VAC. GS.  SANTY CASSIUS CLAY LABRADOR RETRIEVER / COBRADOR DE LABRADOR SEBASTIAN ALEJANDRO ARAGON VEGA
2 703 LEIA ORGANA ALDERAN (MORALES) RIESENSCHNAUZER / SCHNAUZER GIGANTE (NEGRO) JOSE JAVIER DIAZ VERA
3 463 CH.EC.JEC.  VICCO THE HEARBREAKER DE XINEGMA PUG / DOGUILLO EDMUNDO ALEJANDRO LEON PERALTA,FERNANDO PATRICIO MOGROVEJO MERCHAN
4 449 ESCONDITEBLANCO DANNA DOGO ARGENTINO JOHN CRISTIAN LLAJA ZUÑIGA
5 352 DALI CASA DE LOS ACEROS PEKINGESE / PEKINES JULIO CORNELIO ACERO GUALLPA
6 330 ANDVOL SHEERLUXE WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE CAMILO RODRIGUEZ AMADOR
7 291 CH.EC.BEC.  VECCHIETTA DE MIDDLE OF THE WORLD AKITA AMERICANO KIM JOSHEP INGA GUTIERREZ,GABRIEL SANTIAGO ALMEIDA SARZOSA
8 288 GRCH.EC.PE. CH.JEC.CEC.BEC.BBR. VAC. GS.  MAFALDA ITAPUCA BASENJI SAVIO PICANCO STEELE
9 284 CH.EC.JEC.CEC.BEC.  PIERRE CURIE DE BORQUIZ HOUSE ENGLISH POINTER / POINTER INGLES MARIA ISABEL BOHORQUEZ GUERRERO,DANIEL HUMBERTO BOHORQUEZ GUERRERO

10 175 LA RESIDENCIA TOY GIANNI VERSACE DEUTSCHER SPITZ / SPITZ ALEMAN (ZWERGSPITZ / ENANO / POMERANIAN) EDISON FERNANDO ZURITA CASTILLO
11 170 SET'R RIDGE'S CREEKSCROSSING RISE AGAIN ENGLISH SETTER / SETTER INGLES SKIP ALEXANDER / MELISSA NEWMAN / NANCY ALEXANDER
12 168 ARN ULF ALASKAN MALAMUTE ALICIA SERNA SANCHO
13 168 DAHLIA SPIRIT OF THE ANDES ALASKAN MALAMUTE ESTALIN GEOVANNY CALI PADILLA
14 165 GRCH.EC.  ROLEX OF WALJOS HISTORY BULL BULLDOG JOSEFINA F. PEREZ ROSERO,WALTER R. QUIROGA REYES
15 162 CH.CEC.  SOLIVIAS RUFFIAN DE BORQUIZ HOUSE ENGLISH POINTER / POINTER INGLES MARIA ISABEL BOHORQUEZ GUERRERO
16 146 GRCH.EC. CH.JEC.JMX.JPAN. JVAC.  D'NICMAR RAFFA NADAL DOBERMANN MARITZA VACA MARTINEZ / NICOLAS PERIBONIO GONZALEZ
17 145 ANSOFBULL'S APPA BULL TERRIER (ESTANDAR) NESTOR ANTONIO CEBALLOS LUCERO,LORENA A. SALAZAR
18 145 CH.EC.  FREYA SOLO MAGNIFICA BULL TERRIER (ESTANDAR) ERICK PAUL OLMEDO RIOFRIO
19 142 CH.EC.  ROUGE HANDICAP-ARGENTINA WHIPPET GUSTAVO DANIEL FERRARI,PATRIZIA PUCCINI DE RAAD
20 141 CH.EC.CEC.BEC.  LADY LUCK FROM THE CLOSE TO THE SUN AKITA AMERICANO LUIS B. AVALOS CHAVEZ,JUAN D. ALVAREZ ROMERO
21 139 KONOR VOM MARCO'S HAUS ROTTWEILER ALEX FABRICIO ASITIMBAY CHAMBA
22 136 BLACK PEARL DE BORQUIZ HOUSE ENGLISH POINTER / POINTER INGLES MARIA ISABEL BOHORQUEZ GUERRERO
23 136 LORETTA BAYOULAND KIMEN DEL GIARDINO DI STELLE AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD / PERRO PASTOR AUSTRALIANO GUSTAVO DANIEL FERRARI,PATRIZIA PUCCINI DE RAAD

RANKING JOVENES

Columna1 PUNTOS NOMBRE RAZA PROPIETARIO

1 204 DAHLIA SPIRIT OF THE ANDES ALASKAN MALAMUTE ESTALIN GEOVANNY CALI PADILLA
2 204 CRACO E' DUBRONIC AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL / COCKER SPANIEL AMERICANO MARCO PASETA GARRIDO LECCA
3 202 CH.CEC.  SOLIVIAS RUFFIAN DE BORQUIZ HOUSE ENGLISH POINTER / POINTER INGLES MARIA ISABEL BOHORQUEZ GUERRERO
4 184 SANSA'S THOMMY SHELBY DEUTSCHER SPITZ / SPITZ ALEMAN (ZWERGSPITZ / ENANO / POMERANIAN) PATRIZIA PUCCINI DE RAAD,GUSTAVO DANIEL FERRARI
5 175 CANINE PRIDE WORLD ALFONSO CHINESE CRESTED DOG / PERRO CRESTADO CHINO CARLOS ANTONIO CASTRO RUIZ
6 133 LORETTA BAYOULAND KIMEN DEL GIARDINO DI STELLE AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD / PERRO PASTOR AUSTRALIANO GUSTAVO DANIEL FERRARI,PATRIZIA PUCCINI DE RAAD
7 132 ANSOFBULL'S APPA BULL TERRIER (ESTANDAR) NESTOR ANTONIO CEBALLOS LUCERO,LORENA A. SALAZAR
8 92 CH.CEC.BEC.  TROYA VON ROPLAHAUS ROTTWEILER FRANCISCO JAVIER ROSENEY SALCEDO
9 53 KAMALA HARRAIS MAYO OF GOLD RIESENSCHNAUZER / SCHNAUZER GIGANTE (NEGRO) YEINER MAYO ZAPATA

10 49 BLACK PEARL DE BORQUIZ HOUSE ENGLISH POINTER / POINTER INGLES MARIA ISABEL BOHORQUEZ GUERRERO
11 48 SAINT GERMAIN ROCK BOULEDOGUE FRANCAIS / BULLDOG FRANCES ANA DE SANTISTEBAN / VICTOR SANTISTEBAN
12 47 CANELA DE TOROS BULLS BULLDOG CESAR AUGUSTO CONTRERAS LUZURIAGA
13 47 CH.CEC.  LEXIE VOM MARCO'S HAUS ROTTWEILER MARCO JAVIER CHERRES ZABALA
14 46 CH.BEC.  QHAPAQ QURI SUNCU BULLDOG VICENTE PAUL BAÑOS BASTIDAS
15 43 HUNTER BARK IOREK BYRNISON BEAGLE JORGE EDUARDO MURILLO GUTIERREZ,FRANCISCO FABIAN ENDARA BENAVIDES
16 42 BLACK NIGHT DE LA MANCHA ARAGON LABRADOR RETRIEVER / COBRADOR DE LABRADOR SEBASTIAN ALEJANDRO ARAGON VEGA
17 42 C&C ALLKU-KUNA RUBA RUBA WELSH TERRIER / TERRIER GALES CARLOS GABRIEL ROMERO GALLARDO
18 40 CH.CEC.  HONEY DE TOROS BULLS BULLDOG CESAR AUGUSTO CONTRERAS LUZURIAGA
19 40 CH.CEC.BEC.  BOSCO DE BELLEZZA ITALIANA CANE CORSO ITALIANO / PERRO CORSO ITALIANO OSCAR FLAVIO ALVAREZ BENAVIDES
20 39 LANALOPOM ESCADA MOON SPARKLE DEUTSCHER SPITZ / SPITZ ALEMAN (ZWERGSPITZ / ENANO / POMERANIAN) SVETLANA LOBANOVA

RANKING CACHORROS

Columna1 PUNTOS NOMBRE RAZA PROPIETARIO

1 140 GUARDIANS OFD WHILLS ANAKIN KERRY BLUE TERRIER MARIO FERNANDO HIDALGO ALMEIDA
2 88 STAFIRE'S THIAGO MOCCA DEUTSCHER SPITZ / SPITZ ALEMAN (ZWERGSPITZ / ENANO / POMERANIAN) MARIA SOLEDAD CARPIO SANCHEZ
3 81 SAKURA GIARDINO DI STELLE AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD / PERRO PASTOR AUSTRALIANO ALEXANDRA FRANCESCA RAAD PUCCINI,OMAR ENRIQUE LEON ROMERO,ANDRES XAVIER ALTAMIRANO DELGADO
4 78 WHAT A VIEW & DAIRELKAMAR GOLDEN SALUTE RÖVIDSZÖRÜ MAGYAR VIZSLA / BRACO HUNGARO DE PELO CORTO AMANDA MITTS
5 67 APPA DE MIDDLE OF THE WORLD AKITA AMERICANO JAVIER SALVADOR BARRERA,GABRIEL SANTIAGO ALMEIDA SARZOSA
6 53 DE VILLAODON KING OF DREAMS SAMOIEDSKAIA SABAKA / SAMOYEDO CARMEN SALUD NAVARRO GUISADO
7 46 CH.BEC.  POP-A-TOP TUCKY ARGOS BULLDOG CESAR AUGUSTO CONTRERAS LUZURIAGA
8 43 ATILA VOM GAOSLIAR HAUS ROTTWEILER OSCAR GABRIEL ORTIZ GOMEZ
9 42 GABBANA DE LA ERA DE CRONOS LABRADOR RETRIEVER / COBRADOR DE LABRADOR PEDRO ISRAEL VERA PLATON

10 39 CRIADERO SAN LUIS SWEETIE GOLDEN RETRIEVER OSWALDO XAVIER REDROVAN MACKLIFF
11 34 CH.BEC.  FERHID C&B RED LABEL FOX TERRIER WIRE / FOX TERRIER DE PELO DURO CHRISTIAN EDUARDO BONILLA ALOMIA,MARIO FERNANDO HIDALGO ALMEIDA



12 32 LABANC-VOLGYI ELEKTRA BERNER SENNENHUND / PERRO BOYERO DE MONTAÑA BERNES LEONARDO FRANCISCO CAJIAO AVENATTI
13 30 MIDENA'S ZEUS SHIH TZU HOMERO ANDRES VELEZ CHIMBO
14 28 ESCONDITEBLANCO OSAKA DOGO ARGENTINO PAULO CESAR TERAN ORQUERA
15 28 SOLIVIAS RUFFIAN DE BORQUIZ HOUSE ENGLISH POINTER / POINTER INGLES MARIA ISABEL BOHORQUEZ GUERRERO
16 21 SANSA'S THOMMY SHELBY DEUTSCHER SPITZ / SPITZ ALEMAN (ZWERGSPITZ / ENANO / POMERANIAN) PATRIZIA PUCCINI DE RAAD,GUSTAVO DANIEL FERRARI
17 19 CH.BEC.  ELEKTRA MC FEELING BOXER-HOUSE DEUTSCHER BOXER / BOXER JHONNY DARIO SUAREZ FERNANDEZ
18 19 CH.CEC.BEC.  ELEKTRA MC FEELING BOXER-HOUSE DEUTSCHER BOXER / BOXER JHONNY DARIO SUAREZ FERNANDEZ
19 18 S&D BULLS JOCKER BULLDOG ANA LUCIA CHAVEZ VERGARA
20 17 CASTA NOBLE LA MERCED CRACK PEKINGESE / PEKINES ALFONSO MOJICA GARCIA
21 17 MARSELLA DE LA MANCHA ARAGON LABRADOR RETRIEVER / COBRADOR DE LABRADOR SEBASTIAN ALEJANDRO ARAGON VEGA
22 15 ALINA ROTTWEILER ANGEL ISMAEL QUINATOA CHAGMANA

RANKING BEBES

Columna1 PUNTOS NOMBRE RAZA PROPIETARIO

1 82 D'NICMAR REAL COSMOPOLITAN DOBERMANN MARITZA VACA MARTINEZ,NICOLAS PERIBONIO GONZALEZ
2 82 JAEGUER DE TOROS BULLS BULLDOG DARIO HUMBERTO PROAÑO VASCONEZ
3 39 SAPPHIRE FROM THE CLOSE TO THE SUN AKITA AMERICANO ROSA ALEXANDRA GALVEZ MOROCHO
4 37 KAYAM'S CLASIC VI ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL / SPRINGER SPANIEL INGLES RICARDO MAIERU
5 35 ATILA VOM GAOSLIAR HAUS ROTTWEILER OSCAR GABRIEL ORTIZ GOMEZ
6 28 DE VILLAODON KING OF DREAMS SAMOIEDSKAIA SABAKA / SAMOYEDO CARMEN SALUD NAVARRO GUISADO
7 26 ATOS DE MIDDLE OF THE WORLD AKITA AMERICANO JAVIER SALVADOR BARRERA
8 23 CHAZ VON LUTEMHAUS ROTTWEILER MARCELO JOSE SALAME ALBAN
9 22 EDLEYMAS DOÑA FLORINDA DE XINEGMA PUG / DOGUILLO FERNANDO PATRICIO MOGROVEJO MERCHAN

10 21 ARGUS GOLD DE LA CASTA BRAVA DEUTSCHER BOXER / BOXER BRYAN GUILLERMO GUANANGA RODRIGUEZ
11 20 MAX DEL COLLE D'OVIDIO DEUTSCHER BOXER / BOXER MARCO PRESUTTI
12 20 FERHIDAL COSMOPOLITAN GIRL LAKELAND TERRIER MARIO FERNANDO HIDALGO ALMEIDA
13 17 ELEKTRA MC FEELING BOXER-HOUSE DEUTSCHER BOXER / BOXER JHONNY DARIO SUAREZ FERNANDEZ
14 16 "ROYAL CABRERA" PEGAZO AFGHAN HOUND / LEBREL AFGANO JOSE ANTONIO CABRERA LARA
15 16 LUIS VOM HAUSE NADJA ROTTWEILER ANGEL ISMAEL QUINATOA CHAGMANA
16 15 AMAPOLA NEGRA ES PINTADO DE NEGRO CANE CORSO ITALIANO / PERRO CORSO ITALIANO OSCAR FLAVIO ALVAREZ BENAVIDES,ANGELA JULIANA ALVAREZ PAZOS
17 15 APACHE ES PINTADO DE NEGRO CANE CORSO ITALIANO / PERRO CORSO ITALIANO OSCAR FLAVIO ALVAREZ BENAVIDES,ANGELA JULIANA ALVAREZ PAZOS
18 14 FRIDA (GONZALEZ) DEUTSCHER SPITZ / SPITZ ALEMAN (ZWERGSPITZ / ENANO / POMERANIAN) OMAR ABRAHAM GONZALEZ CONTRERAS
19 13 CHISPA GIARDINO DI STELLE CHIHUAHUEÑO (PELO CORTO) PATRIZIA PUCCINI DE RAAD,GUSTAVO DANIEL FERRARI
20 13 PARATSALS SCAR JACK RUSSELL TERRIER / TERRIER DE JACK RUSSELL ESTALIN GEOVANNY CALI PADILLA
21 12 ESTHER CASA DE LOS ACEROS PEKINGESE / PEKINES JULIO CORNELIO ACERO GUALLPA
22 11 AGJ'S MENCHIK AKITA AMERICANO JUAN FERNANDO ZURITA DAVILA
23 10 CH.BEC.  KAYAM'S CLASIC VI ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL / SPRINGER SPANIEL INGLES RICARDO MAIERU
24 10 NOISE MAKER FROM THE CLOSE TO THE SUN AKITA AMERICANO LUIS BERNARDO AVALOS CHAVEZ,JUAN D. ALVAREZ ROMERO
25 9 FRYDA BULLMASTIFF JOHNNY FERNANDO MEDINA PEÑA,MARCO JAVIER CHERRES ZABALA
26 8 CRIADERO SAN LUIS SWEETIE GOLDEN RETRIEVER OSWALDO XAVIER REDROVAN MACKLIFF


